
Year-over-year deposit of US states and territories
Branches Deposits ($B) YOY deposit  

growth 
(%)State or territory 2012 2011* 2012 2011

Alabama  1,573  1,575  84.8  84.2 0.67
Alaska  132  132  10.1  9.3 8.98
American Samoa  5  6  0.2  0.2 -1.96
Arizona  1,360  1,365  86.8  84.8 2.35
Arkansas  1,447  1,487  53.4  52.0 2.68
California  7,295  7,284  953.5  885.0 7.74
Colorado  1,623  1,644  99.6  96.4 3.36
Connecticut  1,293  1,305  102.7  101.5 1.13
Delaware  293  290  363.7  323.4 12.48
District of Columbia  244  245  33.1  31.7 4.64
Federated States of Micronesia  8  8  0.2  0.2 22.19
Florida  5,602  5,635  423.9  411.2 3.10
Georgia  2,651  2,718  186.2  183.0 1.79
Guam  32  32  2.2  1.9 16.82
Hawaii  280  283  33.2  30.2 9.69
Idaho  537  539  19.5  18.9 3.35
Illinois  4,887  4,943  393.0  370.9 5.95
Indiana  2,352  2,389  102.2  99.5 2.69
Iowa  1,598  1,625  72.8  70.0 3.99
Kansas  1,533  1,565  62.9  61.1 2.97
Kentucky  1,782  1,810  71.0  69.1 2.75
Louisiana  1,631  1,654  88.8  86.8 2.25
Maine  517  520  33.6  30.7 9.40
Marshall Islands  1  1  0.0  0.1 -8.97
Maryland  1,752  1,791  120.8  115.9 4.22
Massachusetts  2,210  2,224  271.5  231.3 17.37
Michigan  2,949  2,978  166.6  157.7 5.67
Minnesota  1,801  1,833  201.0  150.5 33.56
Mississippi  1,202  1,221  46.2  46.5 -0.62
Missouri  2,423  2,446  141.8  131.5 7.80
Montana  394  395  18.9  18.0 4.92
Nebraska  1,082  1,094  51.7  47.9 7.91
Nevada  544  549  113.0  259.0 -56.39
New Hampshire  429  435  27.9  27.1 3.08
New Jersey  3,276  3,331  268.4  255.4 5.08
New Mexico  512  515  26.2  26.2 -0.18
New York  5,441  5,515  1,065.7  990.2 7.62
North Carolina  2,720  2,764  341.8  284.2 20.25
North Dakota  439  440  21.3  19.1 11.29
Northern Mariana Islands  10  10  0.5  0.4 10.81
Ohio  4,025  4,050  243.9  233.4 4.51
Oklahoma  1,397  1,413  74.4  71.1 4.62
Oregon  1,125  1,133  66.2  60.5 9.37
Palau  2  2  0.1  0.0 42.73
Pennsylvania  4,646  4,726  312.6  300.3 4.09
Puerto Rico  433  444  53.5  50.1 6.82
Rhode Island  259  260  44.9  43.7 2.83
South Carolina  1,401  1,442  67.4  67.9 -0.71
South Dakota  475  480  315.0  84.9 271.04
Tennessee  2,274  2,297  118.3  116.7 1.40
Texas  6,854  6,923  599.0  543.7 10.17
Utah  598  606  339.6  293.7 15.62
Vermont  257  266  11.7  10.9 7.15
Virgin Islands  23  22  1.8  1.8 -1.77
Virginia  2,644  2,693  248.8  228.0 9.13
Washington  1,876  1,892  113.3  109.3 3.66
West Virginia  671  672  30.3  29.2 3.86
Wisconsin  2,287  2,326  132.8  128.6 3.25
Wyoming  228  232  13.0  12.4 4.79
U.S. total  97,335  98,475  8,947  8,249 8.46
Data as of Oct. 4, 2012.
* 2011 branch counts include branches that were active but not filed with the FDIC. 
Branch and deposit data is from the FDIC Summary of Deposit filings as of June 30 for respective years.
Source: SNL Financial

Top 50 banks & thrifts by deposits

Deposit rank Branches Deposits ($B) Market share (%)

YOY 
deposit  
growth 

(%)2012 2011 Company (ticker) 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011
1 1 Bank of America Corp. (BAC)  5,660  5,856  1,129.3  1,066.7 12.62 12.93 5.87
2 2 Wells Fargo & Co. (WFC)  6,316  6,386  891.4  793.6 9.96 9.62 12.33
3 3 JPMorgan Chase & Co. (JPM)  5,608  5,437  865.0  769.0 9.67 9.32 12.49
4 4 Citigroup Inc. (C)  1,070  1,064  396.0  320.2 4.43 3.88 23.70
5 8 Capital One Financial Corp. (COF)  972  979  232.7  129.3 2.60 1.57 80.03
6 5 U.S. Bancorp (USB)  3,134  3,139  220.7  198.5 2.47 2.41 11.22
7 6 PNC Financial Services Group Inc. (PNC)  3,044  2,618  203.4  180.8 2.27 2.19 12.50
8 7 Toronto-Dominion Bank  1,311  1,300  170.1  151.5 1.90 1.84 12.27
9 11 BB&T Corp. (BBT)  1,775  1,779  132.5  111.4 1.48 1.35 18.95

10 9 SunTrust Banks Inc. (STI)  1,688  1,706  130.4  126.8 1.46 1.54 2.87
11 10 Bank of New York Mellon Corp. (BK)  60  26  128.0  114.3 1.43 1.39 12.01
12 12 Royal Bank of Scotland Group Plc  1,411  1,527  101.8  99.5 1.14 1.21 2.30
13 13 HSBC Holdings Plc  319  480  100.4  98.7 1.12 1.20 1.69
14 14 Regions Financial Corp. (RF)  1,720  1,768  95.5  98.4 1.07 1.19 -2.95
15 15 Fifth Third Bancorp (FITB)  1,369  1,370  87.0  77.5 0.97 0.94 12.22
16 27 BMO Financial Group  708  338  70.1  37.0 0.78 0.45 89.33
17 16 Morgan Stanley (MS)  3  2  67.4  65.1 0.75 0.79 3.45
18 17 M&T Bank Corp. (MTB)  777  793  64.3  60.1 0.72 0.73 7.00
19 19 Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Inc.  400  409  63.9  57.3 0.71 0.69 11.54
20 18 KeyCorp (KEY)  1,073  1,059  61.7  59.8 0.69 0.72 3.19
21 21 BNP Paribas SA  707  718  56.2  51.0 0.63 0.62 10.08
22 30 Goldman Sachs Group Inc. (GS)  4  4  53.8  31.8 0.60 0.39 69.09
23 20 Banco Santander SA  776  775  53.7  52.7 0.60 0.64 1.85
24 33 State Street Corp. (STT)  1  1  52.2  28.6 0.58 0.35 82.29
25 22 Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argentaria SA  753  755  51.6  48.4 0.58 0.59 6.60
26 24 Comerica Inc. (CMA)  492  443  48.6  41.0 0.54 0.50 18.60
27 23 Huntington Bancshares Inc. (HBAN)  730  696  45.9  41.4 0.51 0.50 10.89
28 26 Ally Financial Inc.  2  2  44.1  38.5 0.49 0.47 14.72
29 28 Discover Financial Services (DFS)  3  3  41.8  35.3 0.47 0.43 18.17
30 25 Zions BanCorp. (ZION)  514  516  41.7  39.9 0.47 0.48 4.49
31 31 American Express Co. (AXP)  2  2  36.5  31.8 0.41 0.39 14.90
32 35 UBS AG  1  1  35.6  27.6 0.40 0.33 29.09
33 32 Northern Trust Corp. (NTRS)  76  83  35.5  30.4 0.40 0.37 16.80
34 40 First Niagara Financial Group Inc. (FNFG)  469  360  28.1  19.3 0.31 0.23 45.56
35 34 Popular Inc. (BPOP)  287  290  27.2  27.8 0.30 0.34 -2.13
36 37 New York Community Bancorp Inc. (NYB)  281  282  25.3  22.0 0.28 0.27 14.72
37 41 Deutsche Bank AG  5  5  23.3  19.3 0.26 0.23 20.55
38 36 Synovus Financial Corp. (SNV)  285  294  21.6  22.8 0.24 0.28 -5.26
39 39 City National Corp. (CYN)  80  82  21.2  19.3 0.24 0.23 9.79
40 43 BOK Financial Corp. (BOKF)  179  186  18.3  16.8 0.20 0.20 8.79
41 42 First Citizens BancShares Inc. (FCNCA)  414  429  17.8  17.7 0.20 0.21 0.80
42 48 Cullen/Frost Bankers Inc. (CFR)  134  129  17.4  15.2 0.19 0.18 14.34
43 46 Commerce Bancshares Inc. (CBSH)  202  203  16.8  15.7 0.19 0.19 7.54
44 44 East West Bancorp Inc. (EWBC)  122  131  16.8  16.1 0.19 0.20 4.00
45 45 First Horizon National Corp. (FHN)  174  183  16.3  16.0 0.18 0.19 1.67
46 NR SVB Financial Group (SIVB)  5  4  15.9  13.7 0.18 0.17 16.37
47 49 Associated Banc-Corp (ASBC)  259  279  15.2  14.0 0.17 0.17 8.10
48 47 Hancock Holding Co. (HBHC)  266  306  14.8  15.6 0.17 0.19 -5.19
49 50 Webster Financial Corp. (WBS)  166  174  14.2  13.8 0.16 0.17 2.94
50 NR TCF Financial Corp. (TCB)  435  443  13.9  12.0 0.16 0.15 15.82

U.S. total 97,337  98,204  8,947.2 8,249.2 
Data as of Oct. 4, 2012.
Branch and deposit data is from the FDIC Summary of Deposit filings as of June 30 for respective years.
Only top-level tickers for U.S.-based parent companies are shown
Ranking based on market share.
Source: SNL Financial

Acquisitions by SBLF participants
Since June 21, 2011, when the SBLF disbursements kicked off

SBLF company (ticker) City, state Target State
Announced 
date Status

Deal 
value 

($M)

SBLF 
amount 

($M)
MidSouth Bancorp Inc. (MSL) Lafayette, LA PSB Financial Corp. LA 09/26/12 Definitive 

agreement
40.0 32.0

People First Bancshares Inc. Pana, IL Two subsidiaries of Lima 
Bancshares Inc.^

IL 09/24/12 Definitive 
agreement

NA 9.2

Level One Bancorp Inc. Farmington Hills, MI Oxford Bank Corp. MI 09/13/12 Definitive 
agreement

3.5 11.3

First PacTrust Bancorp Inc. (BANC) Irvine, CA Private Bank of 
California

CA 08/21/12 Definitive 
agreement

52.1 32.0

Western Alliance BanCorp. (WAL) Phoenix, AZ Western Liberty 
Bancorp

NV 08/17/12 Definitive 
agreement

55.4 141.0

Liberty Bancshares Inc. Springfield, MO Stone County National 
Bancshares Inc.

MO 08/10/12 Definitive 
agreement

NA 23.0

First Financial Bancshares Inc. Lawrence, KS Lone Summit Bank MO 08/02/12 Definitive 
agreement

NA 3.9

New Hampshire Thrift Bancshares 
Inc. (NHTB)

Newport, NH Nashua Bank NH 08/01/12 Definitive 
agreement

19.1 20.0

Heartland Financial USA Inc. (HTLF) Dubuque, IA First Shares Inc. WI 07/31/12 Definitive 
agreement

11.0 81.7

Heartland Bancorp Inc. Bloomington, IL Farmer City State Bank IL 06/15/12 Completion NA 25.0
Equity Bancshares Inc. Wichita, KS First Community 

Bancshares Inc.
KS 06/05/12 Definitive 

agreement
17.9 16.4

WashingtonFirst Bankshares Inc. 
(WFBI)

Reston, VA Alliance Bankshares Corp. VA 05/03/12 Definitive 
agreement

24.2 17.8

FVNB Corp. Victoria, TX First State Bank TX 04/04/12 Completion 52.0 18.0
Pioneer Bank SSB Dripping Springs, TX La Grange Bancshares Inc. TX 04/04/12 Completion NA 3.0
FNB Bancorp (FNBG) South San Francisco, CA Oceanic Bank Holding 

Inc.
CA 03/25/12 Completion 27.8 12.6

Horizon Bancorp (HBNC) Michigan City, IN Heartland Bancshares Inc. IN 02/09/12 Completion 21.3 12.5
Center Bancorp Inc. (CNBC) Union, NJ Saddle River Valley Bank NJ 02/01/12 Completion 11.5 11.3
Landrum Co. Columbia, MO Bank of Birch Tree MO 01/27/12 Completion NA 20.0
CIC Bancshares Inc. Denver, CO Millennium Bancorp Inc. CO 12/08/11 Completion NA 1.8
First California Financial Group 
Inc. (FCAL)

Westlake Village, CA Premier Service Bank CA 12/07/11 Renegotiation 2.0 25.0

Happy Bancshares Inc. Canyon, TX Signature Bancshares Inc. TX 09/12/11 Completion NA 31.9
First PacTrust Bancorp Inc. (BANC) Irvine, CA Beach Business Bank CA 08/30/11 Completion 37.1 32.0
MidSouth Bancorp Inc. (MSL) Lafayette, LA First Louisiana National 

Bank
LA 08/29/11 Completion 19.1 32.0

Prime Banc Corp. Dieterich, IL Red Bud Bancorp Inc. IL 08/25/11 Completion NA 10.0
As of Oct. 3, 2012
Excludes government-assisted and branch deals.
Excludes terminated deals.
^ White Hall, Ill.-based White Hall Bank and Waverly, Ill.-based Wemple State Bank.
Sources: SNL Financial and U.S. Treasury

Acquired SBLF participants
Since June 21, 2011, when the SBLF disbursements kicked off

Buyer (ticker) City, state Targeted SBLF company State
Announced 
date Status

Deal 
value 

($M)

SBLF 
amount 

($M)
First PacTrust Bancorp Inc. (BANC) Irvine, CA Private Bank of California CA 08/21/12 Definitive 

agreement
52.1 10.0

New Hampshire Thrift Bancshares 
Inc. (NHTB)

Newport, NH Nashua Bank NH 08/01/12 Definitive 
agreement

19.1 3.0

Park Sterling Corp. (PSTB) Charlotte, NC Citizens South Banking Corp. NC 05/13/12 Completion 77.8 20.5
Hilltop Holdings Inc. (HTH) Dallas, TX PlainsCapital Corp. TX 05/08/12 Definitive 

agreement
641.1 114.1

Independent Bank Corp. (INDB) Rockland, MA Central Bancorp Inc. MA 04/30/12 Definitive 
agreement

64.8 10.0

SKBHC Holdings LLC Seattle, WA Security Business Bancorp CA 03/23/12 Completion 26.4 8.9
Commerce Bancshares Corp. Worcester, MA Mercantile Capital Corp. MA 03/21/12 Completion 29.9 7.0
Cadence Bancorp LLC Houston, TX Encore Bancshares Inc. TX 03/05/12 Completion 251.3 32.9
As of Oct. 3, 2012
Excludes government-assisted and branch deals.
Excludes terminated deals.
Sources: SNL Financial and U.S. Treasury

SBLF participants on acquisition spree
Since June 21, 2011, when the SBLF disbursements kicked off

M&A

Company (ticker) City, state

SBLF 
received 

($M)
Total 
deals

Whole 
company

Branch/
assets

Govt. 
assisted

First Bancorp (FBNC) Troy, NC 63.5 3 0 3 0
MidSouth Bancorp Inc. (MSL) Lafayette, LA 32.0 3 2 1 0
Equity Bancshares Inc. Wichita, KS 16.4 3 2 1 0
First PacTrust Bancorp Inc. (BANC) Irvine, CA 32.0 2 2 0 0
New Hampshire Thrift Bancshares Inc. (NHTB) Newport, NH 20.0 2 2 0 0
Heartland Financial USA Inc. (HTLF) Dubuque, IA 81.7 2 1 1 0
Heartland Bancorp Inc. Bloomington, IL 25.0 2 1 0 1
Crestmark Bancorp Inc. Troy, MI 8.3 2 0 2 0
Great Southern Bancorp Inc. (GSBC) Springfield, MO 57.9 2 0 0 2
Cache Valley Banking Co. Logan, UT 11.7 2 0 1 1
Landrum Co. Columbia, MO 20.0 2 1 1 0
First NBC Bank Holding Co. New Orleans, LA 37.9 2 1 0 1
Alerus Financial Corp. (ALRS) Grand Forks, ND 20.0 2 2 0 0
TowneBank (TOWN) Portsmouth, VA 76.5 2 2 0 0
People First Bancshares Inc. Pana, IL 9.2 1 1 0 0
Level One Bancorp Inc. Farmington Hills, MI 11.3 1 1 0 0
Western Alliance BanCorp. (WAL) Phoenix, AZ 141.0 1 1 0 0
First Eldorado Bancshares Inc. Eldorado, IL 3.0 1 0 1 0
Planters Financial Group Inc. Clarksville, TN 20.0 1 0 1 0
Liberty Bancshares Inc. Springfield, MO 23.0 1 1 0 0
First Financial Bancshares Inc. Lawrence, KS 3.9 1 1 0 0
Tri-County Financial Group Inc. (TYFG) Mendota, IL 20.0 1 0 0 1
Southern States Bancshares Inc. Anniston, AL 7.5 1 0 0 1
WashingtonFirst Bankshares Inc. (WFBI) Reston, VA 17.8 1 1 0 0
Ovation Holdings Inc. Naples, FL 5.0 1 1 0 0
Community First Bancshares Inc. Union City, TN 30.9 1 1 0 0
Alma Bank Astoria, NY 19.0 1 0 0 1
FVNB Corp. Victoria, TX 18.0 1 1 0 0
Pioneer Bank SSB Dripping Springs, TX 3.0 1 1 0 0
DNB Financial Corp. (DNBF) Downingtown, PA 13.0 1 0 1 0
FCB Bancorp Inc. (FCBE) Louisville, KY 9.8 1 0 1 0
Midwest BanCorp. Inc. Eden Prairie, MN 5.1 1 0 1 0
FNB Bancorp (FNBG) South San Francisco, CA 12.6 1 1 0 0
Western State Agency Inc. Devils Lake, ND 12.0 1 0 1 0
Encore Bancshares Inc. Houston, TX 32.9 1 1 0 0
First Merchants Corp. (FRME) Muncie, IN 90.8 1 0 0 1
Horizon Bancorp (HBNC) Michigan City, IN 12.5 1 1 0 0
First Savings Financial Group Inc. (FSFG) Clarksville, IN 17.1 1 0 1 0
Center Bancorp Inc. (CNBC) Union, NJ 11.3 1 1 0 0
Premara Financial Inc. Washington, DC 6.2 1 0 1 0
Town and Country Financial Corp. (TWCF) Springfield, IL 5.0 1 0 1 0
CIC Bancshares Inc. Denver, CO 1.8 1 1 0 0
First California Financial Group Inc. (FCAL) Westlake Village, CA 25.0 1 1 0 0
Continental BanCorp. Salt Lake City, UT 4.7 1 0 1 0
AIM Bancshares Inc. Levelland, TX 9.1 1 0 1 0
Security California Bancorp (SCAF) Riverside, CA 7.2 1 0 1 0
Select Bancorp Inc. Greenville, NC 7.6 1 0 1 0
Happy Bancshares Inc. Canyon, TX 31.9 1 1 0 0
Bank of Commerce Holdings (BOCH) Redding, CA 20.0 1 1 0 0
Prime Banc Corp. Dieterich, IL 10.0 1 1 0 0
Bank of Central Florida Lakeland, FL 7.0 1 0 1 0
Seneca-Cayuga Bancorp Inc. (MHC) (SCAY) Seneca Falls, NY 5.0 1 1 0 0
Xenith Bankshares Inc. (XBKS) Richmond, VA 8.4 1 0 0 1
Eagle Bancorp Inc. (EGBN) Bethesda, MD 56.6 1 1 0 0
Blue Ridge Bankshares Inc. (BRBS) Luray, VA 4.5 1 0 1 0
As of Oct. 3, 2012
Whole company deals includes bank and thrift, insurance and financial services companies.
Includes terminated deals.
Source: SNL Financial

Largest metro areas' deposit and branch growth

MSAs

2011 
population 

(actual)

Deposits ($B)
Growth 

(%)

Branches (actuals)

2012 2011 2012 2011 Net
New York-Northern New Jersey-Long Island, NY-NJ-PA 18,954,043  1,163.42  1,083.06  7.42  5,782  5,858 -76
Los Angeles-Long Beach-Santa Ana, CA 12,883,676  343.41  329.49  4.22  2,481  2,463 18
Chicago-Joliet-Naperville, IL-IN-WI 9,481,409  313.91  292.82  7.20  3,184  3,220 -36
Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX 6,470,829  178.89  166.54  7.42  1,710  1,729 -19
Houston-Sugar Land-Baytown, TX 6,055,840  179.28  154.15  16.31  1,535  1,548 -13
Philadelphia-Camden-Wilmington, PA-NJ-DE-MD 5,984,638  447.64  417.86  7.13  1,890  1,932 -42
Washington-Arlington-Alexandria, DC-VA-MD-WV 5,638,307  190.52  173.59  9.76  1,758  1,775 -17
Miami-Fort Lauderdale-Pompano Beach, FL 5,571,684  168.23  158.33  6.25  1,657  1,625 32
Atlanta-Sandy Springs-Marietta, GA 5,321,132  121.03  115.79  4.52  1,356  1,382 -26
Boston-Cambridge-Quincy, MA-NH 4,571,124  233.75  194.42  20.23  1,515  1,520 -5
San Francisco-Oakland-Fremont, CA 4,365,903  290.75  247.13  17.65  1,069  1,063 6
Detroit-Warren-Livonia, MI 4,267,731  97.12  90.14  7.74  1,134  1,148 -14
Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA 4,266,073  36.49  36.75 -0.72  603  605 -2
Phoenix-Mesa-Glendale, AZ 4,248,632  63.16  61.68  2.40  929  934 -5
Seattle-Tacoma-Bellevue, WA 3,480,089  74.26  70.27  5.68  939  934 5
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 3,299,134  158.66  110.21  43.96  823  834 -11
San Diego-Carlsbad-San Marcos, CA 3,110,401  60.78  56.61  7.36  634  632 2
Saint Louis, MO-IL 2,818,784  81.46  71.70  13.61  962  965 -3
Tampa-St. Petersburg-Clearwater, FL 2,793,752  60.30  57.65  4.60  787  792 -5
Baltimore-Towson, MD 2,721,132  63.80  60.60  5.27  815  829 -14
Totals for Top 20 metro areas 116,304,313 4,327 3,949  9.57 31,563 31,788 -225
As of Oct. 3, 2012
Deposits and branch counts based on FDIC Summary of Deposits survey as of June 30 for the respective year.
Branch counts can include branches that did not file the Summary of Deposits.
Source: SNL Financial, FDIC Summary of Deposits

Metro areas that grew branches
Limited to those MSAs with a 2011 population more than 1 million people 

MSAs

2011 
population 

(actual)

Branches (actuals) Unemployment rate (%)

2012 2011 Net 2012 2011
Change 

(pps)
Miami-Fort Lauderdale-Pompano Beach, FL 5,571,684  1,657  1,625  32 9.2 11.8 -2.6
Los Angeles-Long Beach-Santa Ana, CA 12,883,676  2,481  2,463  18 10.3 11.6 -1.3
Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro, OR-WA 2,250,337  590  580  10 8.0 9.2 -1.2
San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara, CA 1,854,095  364  355  9 8.8 10.5 -1.7
Cleveland-Elyria-Mentor, OH 2,071,997  731  723  8 7.5 8.3 -0.8
San Francisco-Oakland-Fremont, CA 4,365,903  1,069  1,063  6 8.5 10.0 -1.5
Seattle-Tacoma-Bellevue, WA 3,480,089  939  934  5 7.8 9.3 -1.5
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro-Franklin, TN 1,614,589  568  565  3 7.3 9.0 -1.7
San Diego-Carlsbad-San Marcos, CA 3,110,401  634  632  2 9.2 10.4 -1.2
Sacramento-Arden-Arcade-Roseville, CA 2,161,655  427  426  1 10.8 12.3 -1.5
Buffalo-Niagara Falls, NY 1,132,717  314  313  1 8.8 7.7 1.1
Totals for top 11 metro areas 39,364,426 9,774 9,679  95 - - -
As of Oct. 3, 2012
Branch counts based on FDIC Summary of Deposits survey as of June 30 for the respective year.
Unemployment rate data as of June 30 for the respective year.
Branch counts can include branches that did not file the Summary of Deposits.
Source: SNL Financial, FDIC Summary of Deposits

Top 20 institutions in the US by deposits in 2012
Deposit rank Branches Deposits ($B) Market share (%) YOY deposit  

growth 
(%)2012 2011 Company (ticker) 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011

1 1 Bank of America Corp. (BAC)  5,660  5,856  1,129.3  1,066.7 12.62 12.93 5.87
2 2 Wells Fargo & Co. (WFC)  6,316  6,386  891.4  793.6 9.96 9.62 12.33
3 3 JPMorgan Chase & Co. (JPM)  5,608  5,437  865.0  769.0 9.67 9.32 12.49
4 4 Citigroup Inc. (C)  1,070  1,064  396.0  320.2 4.43 3.88 23.70
5 8 Capital One Financial Corp. (COF)  972  979  232.7  129.3 2.60 1.57 80.03
6 5 U.S. Bancorp (USB)  3,134  3,139  220.7  198.5 2.47 2.41 11.22
7 6 PNC Financial Services Group Inc. (PNC)  3,044  2,618  203.4  180.8 2.27 2.19 12.50
8 7 Toronto-Dominion Bank  1,311  1,300  170.1  151.5 1.90 1.84 12.27
9 11 BB&T Corp. (BBT)  1,775  1,779  132.5  111.4 1.48 1.35 18.95

10 9 SunTrust Banks Inc. (STI)  1,688  1,706  130.4  126.8 1.46 1.54 2.87
11 10 Bank of New York Mellon Corp. (BK)  60  26  128.0  114.3 1.43 1.39 12.01
12 12 Royal Bank of Scotland Group Plc  1,411  1,527  101.8  99.5 1.14 1.21 2.30
13 13 HSBC Holdings Plc  319  480  100.4  98.7 1.12 1.20 1.69
14 14 Regions Financial Corp. (RF)  1,720  1,768  95.5  98.4 1.07 1.19 -2.95
15 15 Fifth Third Bancorp (FITB)  1,369  1,370  87.0  77.5 0.97 0.94 12.22
16 27 BMO Financial Group  708  338  70.1  37.0 0.78 0.45 89.33
17 16 Morgan Stanley (MS)  3  2  67.4  65.1 0.75 0.79 3.45
18 17 M&T Bank Corp. (MTB)  777  793  64.3  60.1 0.72 0.73 7.00
19 19 Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Inc.  400  409  63.9  57.3 0.71 0.69 11.54
20 18 KeyCorp (KEY)  1,073  1,059  61.7  59.8 0.69 0.72 3.19

Data as of Oct. 4, 2012.
Branch and deposit data is from the FDIC Summary of Deposit filings as of June 30 for respective years.
Only top-level tickers for U.S.-based parent companies are shown.
Ranking based on market share.
Source: SNL Financial

Fastest-growing metro areas by deposits
Limited to those MSAs with a 2011 population more than 1 million people 

MSAs

2011 
population 

(actual)

Deposits ($B)
Growth 

(%)

Unemployment rate (%)

2012 2011 2012 2011
Change 

(pps)
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 3,299,134  158.66  110.21  43.96 5.8 6.9 -1.1
Charlotte-Gastonia-Rock Hill, NC-SC 1,791,960  201.07  160.73  25.10 10.0 11.2 -1.2
Buffalo-Niagara Falls, NY 1,132,717  32.26  26.21  23.07 8.8 7.7 1.1
Boston-Cambridge-Quincy, MA-NH 4,571,124  233.75  194.42  20.23 5.8 7.1 -1.3
Pittsburgh, PA 2,354,432  96.68  81.14  19.16 7.3 7.4 -0.1
San Francisco-Oakland-Fremont, CA 4,365,903  290.75  247.13  17.65 8.5 10.0 -1.5
Salt Lake City, UT 1,142,861  310.96  264.63  17.51 6.0 7.6 -1.6
Houston-Sugar Land-Baytown, TX 6,055,840  179.28  154.15  16.31 7.5 9.0 -1.5
Saint Louis, MO-IL 2,818,784  81.46  71.70  13.61 7.6 9.0 -1.4
Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro, OR-WA 2,250,337  45.88  40.45  13.41 8.0 9.2 -1.2
Totals for top 10 metro areas 29,783,092 1,631 1,351  20.73 - - -
As of Oct. 3, 2012
Deposits based on FDIC Summary of Deposits survey as of June 30 for the respective year.
Unemployment rate data as of June 30 for the respective year.
Branch counts can include branches that did not file the Summary of Deposits.
Source: SNL Financial, FDIC Summary of Deposits


